PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Manuel Holguin-Remolina	04/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Intellectual Corp.	
Street Address:	2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352	
Internal Address:	Attn: John P. Garniewski	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29227845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)741-0058

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-741-0718

Email: barry.deutsch@applicamail.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Deutsch
Address Line 1: 35 Thorpe Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Wallingford, CONNECTICUT 06492

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Deutsch

Total Attachments: 2

source=BP0501_Page 1#page1.tif source=BP0501_Page 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0706

500032199

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSE MANUEL HOLGUIN-REMOLINA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for an AIR CLEANER (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0501), for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

whereas, HP intellectual corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr., is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which I have executed on the 25 day of April , 2005 (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0501), and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of HP INTELLECTUAL CORP, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with

PATENT REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0707 the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

1 1/ 25 25 5	- My Hun
Date: <i>April</i> 25, 2005	JOSE MANUEL HOLGUIN-REMOLINA
NO	TARIAL CERTIFICATE
On this 25^{TH} day of \triangle	pril , 2005, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Jose Manuel H	Iblguin-Remolina, known to me to be the person whose tument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the
purposes therein contained.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and Official Seal.
No.4 Dash E.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

H:\My Documents\Terri\Patents\Assignments\Air Cleaner, D-US-BP-0501 (Holguin).doc

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0708